College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: June 30, 2005

Value of Actual

State or other territory

Funds

Total Number of

Accounts / Contracts

Date of Inception

Alabama Prepaid
Alabama Savings
Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas
California

Colorado Prepaid
Colorado Savings
Connecticut
Delaware

Florida Prepaid
Florida Savings
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois Savings
lllinois Prepaid
Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky Prepaid
Kentucky Savings
Louisiana

Maine

Maryland Prepaid
Maryland Savings
Massachusetts Prepaid
Massachusetts Savings
Michigan Prepaid
Michigan Savings
Minnesota
Mississippi Prepaid
Mississippi Savings
Missouri

Montana

$657,000,000
$382,269,143
$1,697,165,852
$280,776,186
$129,301,424
$1,530,520,242
$42,600,000
$1,979,267,362
$595,766,189
$249,564,538
$5,145,737,117
$66,289,240
$280,051,532
$27,865,365
$69,153,456
$1,445,498,024
$647,901,264
$359,245,202
$1,122,822,572
$1,048,465,039
$106,300,000
$65,318,799
$79,282,386
$3,166,730,055
$349,864,498
$776,878,273
$98,000,000
$1,704,213,559
$985,635,556
$1,004,302,461
$341,314,481
$143,081,537
$46,626,855
$676,004,446
$128,400,000

71,333
36,358
132,886
50,123
11,013
161,040
13,979
212,243
42,333
21,460
1,052,080
18,941
47,269
2,864
12,260
122,642
45,497
56,326
107,882
46,749
8,720
10,647
20,751
155,212
27,570
68,472
36,125
113,013
77,568
122,196
36,268
20,517
5,245
64,743
7,331

1990
June-02
1991
June-99
Dec-99
Oct-99
Sept-97
Sept-97
Dec-97
July-98
1988
Fall 2002
Apr-02
Apr-02
Mar-01
Mar-00
Oct-98
1997
Sept-98
July-00
Oct-01
1990
July-97
Aug-99
Apr-98
Dec-01
1995
Mar-99
1988
2001
Sept-01
1997
Mar-01
Nov-99
1998



College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: June 30, 2005

Value of Actual

Total Number of

State or other territory Funds Accounts / Contracts Date of Inception
Nebraska $1,078,355,489 126,615 Jan-01
Nevada Prepaid $76,641,188 11,237 Oct-98
Nevada Savings $1,633,942,579 220,524 Oct-01
New Hampshire $4,552,459,844 404,669 July-98
New Jersey $827,767,428 111,181 Aug-98
New Mexico Prepaid $572,832 113 Sept-00
New Mexico Savings $951,583,926 144,109 Sept-00
New York $3,984,310,153 378,824 Sept-98
North Carolina $195,498,088 21,314 June-98
North Dakota $262,878,601 22,497 Sept-01
Ohio Guaranteed Fund $863,161,114 136,151 1989
Ohio Variable Funds $3,724,243,240 594,225 2000
Oklahoma $134,424,065 21,480 Apr-00
Oregon $470,513,499 69,692 Jan-01
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan $981,000,000 114,280 1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan $234,000,000 21,469 July-02
Rhode Island $5,749,195,890 393,406 Sept-98
South Carolina Prepaid $103,636,243 7,064 Sept-98
South Carolina Savings $488,785,254 46,227 Mar-02
South Dakota $428,471,406 34,526 May-02
Tennessee Prepaid $54,515,660 8,521 1997
Tennessee Savings $25,564,446 3,611 2000
Texas Prepaid $1,505,462,860 152,724 1996
Texas Savings $123,098,030 15,994 Sept-02
Utah $1,097,900,000 71,600 1996
Vermont $44,154,821 4,267 Dec-99
Virginia Prepaid $1,060,331,137 79,474 1996
Virginia Savings $11,572,764,786 1,039,812 Dec-99
Washington Prepaid $548,202,443 55,184 1998
West Virginia Prepaid $88,166,837 9,737 Oct-98
West Virginia Savings $553,018,227 65,807 Feb-02
Wisconsin $1,448,928,563 196,666 1997
Wyoming $16,404,438 1,418 May-00
District of Columbia $48,135,333 5,535 Nov-02
Total: $72,357,301,073 7,629,609

Italics indicate data current as of 12.31.05



