College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: June 30, 2005

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	\$657,000,000	71,333	1990
Alabama Savings	\$382,269,143	36,358	June-02
Alaska	\$1,697,165,852	132,886	1991
Arizona	\$280,776,186	50,123	June-99
Arkansas	\$129,301,424	11,013	Dec-99
California	\$1,530,520,242	161,040	Oct-99
Colorado Prepaid	\$42,600,000	13,979	Sept-97
Colorado Savings	\$1,979,267,362	212,243	Sept-97
Connecticut	\$595,766,189	42,333	Dec-97
Delaware	\$249,564,538	21,460	July-98
Florida Prepaid	\$5,145,737,117	1,052,080	1988
Florida Savings	\$66,289,240	18,941	Fall 2002
Georgia	\$280,051,532	47,269	Apr-02
Hawaii	\$27,865,365	2,864	Apr-02
Idaho	\$69,153,456	12,260	Mar-01
Illinois Savings	\$1,445,498,024	122,642	Mar-00
Illinois Prepaid	\$647,901,264	45,497	Oct-98
Indiana	\$359,245,202	56,326	1997
lowa	\$1,122,822,572	107,882	Sept-98
Kansas	\$1,048,465,039	46,749	July-00
Kentucky Prepaid	\$106,300,000	8,720	Oct-01
Kentucky Savings	\$65,318,799	10,647	1990
Louisiana	\$79,282,386	20,751	July-97
Maine	\$3,166,730,055	155,212	Aug-99
Maryland Prepaid	\$349,864,498	27,570	Apr-98
Maryland Savings	\$776,878,273	68,472	Dec-01
Massachusetts Prepaid	\$98,000,000	36,125	1995
Massachusetts Savings	\$1,704,213,559	113,013	Mar-99
Michigan Prepaid	\$985,635,556	77,568	1988
Michigan Savings	\$1,004,302,461	122,196	2001
Minnesota	\$341,314,481	36,268	Sept-01
Mississippi Prepaid	\$143,081,537	20,517	1997
Mississippi Savings	\$46,626,855	5,245	Mar-01
Missouri	\$676,004,446	64,743	Nov-99
Montana	\$128,400,000	7,331	1998

College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: June 30, 2005

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Nebraska	\$1,078,355,489	126,615	Jan-01
Nevada Prepaid	\$76,641,188	11,237	Oct-98
Nevada Savings	\$1,633,942,579	220,524	Oct-01
New Hampshire	\$4,552,459,844	404,669	July-98
New Jersey	\$827,767,428	111,181	Aug-98
New Mexico Prepaid	\$572,832	113	Sept-00
New Mexico Savings	\$951,583,926	144,109	Sept-00
New York	\$3,984,310,153	378,824	Sept-98
North Carolina	\$195,498,088	21,314	June-98
North Dakota	\$262,878,601	22,497	Sept-01
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	\$863,161,114	136,151	1989
Ohio Variable Funds	\$3,724,243,240	594,225	2000
Oklahoma	\$134,424,065	21,480	Apr-00
Oregon	\$470,513,499	69,692	Jan-01
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$981,000,000	114,280	1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	\$234,000,000	21,469	July-02
Rhode Island	\$5,749,195,890	393,406	Sept-98
South Carolina Prepaid	\$103,636,243	7,064	Sept-98
South Carolina Savings	\$488,785,254	46,227	Mar-02
South Dakota	\$428,471,406	34,526	May-02
Tennessee Prepaid	\$54,515,660	8,521	1997
Tennessee Savings	\$25,564,446	3,611	2000
Texas Prepaid	\$1,505,462,860	152,724	1996
Texas Savings	\$123,098,030	15,994	Sept-02
Utah	\$1,097,900,000	71,600	1996
Vermont	\$44,154,821	4,267	Dec-99
Virginia Prepaid	\$1,060,331,137	79,474	1996
Virginia Savings	\$11,572,764,786	1,039,812	Dec-99
Washington Prepaid	\$548,202,443	55,184	1998
West Virginia Prepaid	\$88,166,837	9,737	Oct-98
West Virginia Savings	\$553,018,227	65,807	Feb-02
Wisconsin	\$1,448,928,563	196,666	1997
Wyoming	\$16,404,438	1,418	May-00
District of Columbia	\$48,135,333	5,535	Nov-02
Total:	\$72,357,301,073	7,629,609	

Italics indicate data current as of 12.31.05